technical datasheettechnical datasheet
A separate FPS-ALM alarm module,
galvanically isolated from the fieldbus
segments and input power supplies, monitors
the eight power conditioning modules and the
redundant power inputs. If a fault is detected
on any of these components, the alarm relay

ties or guarantee. In the interest of further technical developments, we reserve the right to make design changes.
EPS-F690A Rev2 270711
ORDERING INFORMATION
For simplicity, the F690A can be purchased as a system kit that
includes a carrier, power modules and an alarm module. The following
table explains what each F690A-xx system kit is comprised of.
Host Connection
Redundant host connection to host card Single host connection to host card
Fixed screw terminal Pluggable-spring clamp Pluggable-screw terminal
Segment Connection
Pluggable-spring clamp Pluggable-screw terminal Pluggable-spring clamp Pluggable-screw terminal
Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand
    System No. F690A-LA F690A-RA F690A-LB F690A-RB F690A-LC F690A-RC F690A-LS F690A-RS
Includes:
FPS-IPM x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8
FPS-ALM x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1
F690A-CL-PA x 1
F690A-CR-PA x 1
F690A-CL-PB x 1
F690A-CR-PB x 1
F690A-CL-PC x 1
F690A-CR-PC x 1
F690A-CL-PS x 1
F690A-CR-PS x 1
Individual components can also be ordered; please refer to the
component and accessories list below.
COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
PART No DESCRIPTION